auckland society of arts

Sill 111

exhibition
1948






SOMMER EXHIBITION 1948

— CATALOGUE OF EXHIBITION, —

Water Colours and Pastels,

Gns,
1. V. OLSEN Head of Gully - Albany 3
2+ MARJORIE C* One Tree Hill from 6
VAUGHAN Panmure
3. ROLAND VAUGHAN Tamaki River 6
4. D. VALLANCE Hay Time Not for
YOUNG sale
5. C. HANSEN Franklin Landscape 6
6. A. B. BARNS Stephanie Not for
GRAHAM sale
7. PEGGY SELCER On the Edge of 10
the Bush
8. E. EDWARDS The Coffee Pot 6
9. F. THORPE Pines on the Hill 6
10. F. STEVENS View from the Domain 6
11. ROLAND VAUGHAN Trees at Panmure 6
12. LINCOLN LEE Dursley in the
Cotswolds 7

13. D. VALLANCE Winter Sunshine Not for
YOUNG sale



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

25.

24.

25.

26.

27.

GWYNETH Irises
RICHARDSON

YORK MENG Albert Park
LOWE

HILDA. WISEMAN The Spit - Ngunguru

ELISE Low Tide on the
MOURANT Tamaki
GfiYNETH Winter Quarters
RICHARDSON

EVA. OS.'ADD Old Auckland Houses

SIM VOOLCOTT The CIliff Road

Gns.

10

10

15

EVA OSWALD Pond - Rotorua G-ardens 0

LYNN GURNEY Rangitoto from East

Tamaki
ELISE Flowers and Fruit
MOURANT
GWYNETH Friday Morning
RICHARDSON

HILDA WISEMAN How green is my
Valley

SIM WOOLCOTT The Wanderer

ELLA SPICER Hong”s Track

7

18



w 3 e

Gns.
28. HEATHER Storm near Taupo 6
PARKINSON
29. F. THORPE Still Life 6
30e A. LOIS WHITE Pelican Design 8
31. V. 1. OLSEN Pine Needles and. 6
Cobweb
32. MARJORIE G. Summer Morning - 6
VAUGHAN Panmure
33. ELLA SPICER Magnolias 10
34e MAY Oo GILBERT Tree Rhythms - 8
Cornwall Park
35. MAY O. GILBERT Adelaide Street 7

36. PEGGY SPICER Washing Day - Rotorua 6

37. SINA WOCLCOTT Winter Street 7

38r. YORK MING Buckland’s Beach 6
LOWE

39. L. PHILLIPS Sandspit - Lower Not for

Matakana sale

40. K. AIRINI Pohutukawa on the 12
VANE Beach at Kendall’s

41. F.P. WORLEY Young Kauri Trees 9

42. C. DAVIES Iceland Poppies 6



43»

44.

45,

46.

47.

47A.

473.

47C.

48.

49.

50.

51»

52,

53,

M. MORTIHE2R-
JONES

IVY 11. COPE-
LAND

G.M. JONES

JOY PORTER
FTETD

R. S. HELLABY

FRANCES 1.
HUNT

Mt» Egmont from
Dawson Falls

Panmure

OILS.
Mt, Tahara

Breaking Wave -
West Coast

Tropical Fragrance

Ann

FRANCES WIGHT Rose Study

CHARLES TOLE
HELEN BROW

JEAN FARQUHAR

HELEN BROWN

IDA G» EISE
IDA G. EISE

FRANCES
WIGHT

Still Life
Roses

Factories and
Houses, Lambeth

Impression of Boys

kicking a Football

Mixed Bunch
Bush Study

Bowl of Roses

Gns

13

10

12

55

10



Gns.
54. JEAN Jim (Portrait Sketch) 6
FARQUHAR
55. JOHN TORE Motor Camp ~ Taupo 9

56. EIDA G.' EISE View from Scenic Drive 7

57. JOHN WEEKS Swirling Water 21

58. HELEN brown Waterfront 7

50® JOHN 'WEEK'S Blue Crayfish 10

60. BESSIE Pop in the Garden 15
CHRISTIE:

61. VIDA STEINERT A Quick Sketch 8

62. JOHN WEEKS An Arrangement of Marine2l

Forans
65. CHARLES TOLE Waterfront at Napier 7
64. ALISON Portrait of Henry Ah Not for
PIGKMERE Kew sale
65. CHARLES TOLE Dredge - Paritutu - 12

New Plymouth

66. ALISON

PIGKMERE Figure Composition 10
67. JOHN TOLE Rugs 8
68. BESSIE Valley - Te Whaiti 8

CHRISTIE



VIDA Near Coromandel
STEINERT

A, Be BARITS Landscape from
GRAHAM Belmont

JOHN TOLE Lilies
S* WALLIS Road to Kaimais

A< B. BARNS Pine Trees
GRAHAM

BESSIE Atiamuri
CHRISTIE

FRANCES I. llary

HUNT

ALISON Art Discussion
1EECKMERE

VIOLET JOLLY The Heme of the
Gnomes

R.S. HELLABY English River

Laura

RUTH COYLE Taylor’s Bay

C< DUCKWORTH still Life and
Flowers

ETHEL Be Roses
CAULIER



83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

NANCY STEEN N.Z. Flora (Craft Work)
E. EDWARDS White Roses
E. EDWARDS Flower Study
NANCY STEEN N.Z* Flora (Craft Work)

LYNN GORNEY Pakuranga Hall Meet,
July 10, 1948

PHYLLIS JOLLY The Blue Vase

AMT B. Sea, Sky and Sail
DAWSON

ETHEL B. Delphiniunis
CAULIER

U. MOLLER Portrait

Black and White.

A. LOIS Crochet

WHITE

A. LOIS Lilies (Pastel)
WHITE

MARJORIE C. Fay
VAUGHAN

F. THORPE Old Buildings -
Victoria Street

G-ns.

10

35

10

15



96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

A.GAEIMQNSWAY

ELLA SPICER

GERALD E.
JONES

R.S. HELLABI
PEGGY SPICER
RON STENBERG

BESSIE
CHRISTIE

V. I.OLSEN
S. A. COOK

1TARGARET
THOMPSON

GERALD E.
JONES

ROLAND
VAUGHAN

S. A. COOK

ALISON
PICKMERE

Study for a Tree
Chess

Industry

Felicity

Ohinemutu

Peggy

Heads

Bush Gully, Albany
Off Dominion Hoad

Pencil Head

Cordage

Pomposity

Blacksmith”s Shop,

Auckland

Vulture

GERTRUDE BALL. The Wild West Wind

Gns.

Not for
sale

Not for
sale

3



Gns<

111. GERTRUDE BALD Gorge of Arrow River 4

112. MARGARET Drawing 5
THOMPSON
113. S. A. COOK Parnell, Auckland 2
114. CONNIE LDCED OfNeill!s Point 2
115. B. JACKSON Sketch 2
117. A. B. BARNS
GRAHAM Dre Stuart MacKay Not for
sale
Craft Work.
83. NANCY STEEN N.Z. Plora 2
86. NANCY STEEN N.Z. Flora 2

116. RUTH COYLE Hand Printed Scarf 2



10

INDEX TO EXHIBITORS.

BALL, Gertrude 110, 111.

BARNS GRAHAM, A.B. 6, 70, 73, 117.
BRASS, Clarice 79.

BROWN, Helen 48, 50, 58«

CAULIER, Ethel B. 82, 90«
CHRISTIE® Bessie 60, 68, 74, 102*
COOK, SoA. 104, 108, 113.
OOBELAI®, Ilvy Lu 44,

COYLE, Ruth 80, 116.

DAVISf C. 42.

DAWSON. Amy B.  89.

DUCKWORTH, C. 81.

EDUARDS, Ernest 8, 84, 85.

EISE, 1.G.' 51, '52, 56.

BARQUHAR, Jean 49, 54.

DRTER RIELD. Joy 46.

OARIOTSW, A. 96.

'ELBERT, May O. 34, 35.



11

GURNEY, Lynn 22, 87.
HANSEN, Christian 5.
HELLABY, R. S. 47, 78, 99.
HUNT, Frances 1. 75, 47A.
JACKSON. B. 1150

JOLLY, B.P. 88.

JOLLY, V. 77.

JONES, Gerald E. 98, 106.
JONES, G.M. 45.
IORTEN"ER-JONES, M. 43.
LEE, Lincoln 12.

LLOYD, Connie 114.

LONE, York Ming 15, 38.
MOLLER, Ue 91.

MOURANT, Elise 17, 23.
OLSEN, V.I. 1, 31, 103.
OSWALD E. 19, 21.
PARKINSON, Heather N. 28.
PICKMERE, Alison 64,'66, 76, 109.

PHILLIPS, L. 39.



12
RICHARDSON, Gwyneth 14, 18, 24.
SPICER, KPa 27, 33, 97
SPICER, Peggy [, 36, 100,
STEEN, Nanqy 83, 86
STEINERT, Vida 61, 69,
STENBERG, Ron 101
STEVENS, F, 1C
THOMPSON, M, 105, 112.
THORPE, F. 9, 29, 95,
TOEE, Charles 63, 65, 470
TOEE, John 55, 67, 71.
VANE, K, Airini  40.
VAUGHAN, Marjorie C. 2, 32, 94

VAUGHAN, Roland 3, 11, 107

WEEKS John 57, 59, 62,
WHITE A. Lois 30, 92, 93
WISEMAN, Hilda 16, 25
W'OOLCOTT, Sina 20, 26, 37
WORLEY, F.P. 41

WRIGHT, Frances 53, 47B

YOUNG, Dorothy Vallance 4, 13









	MS-19-122-1948 Auckland Society of Arts Summer Exhibition 1948
	List of Exhibits
	
	

	Oil Paintings
	
	

	Black and White
	

	Craft Work
	Index
	
	
	
	



